ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKSONLY 4.13.01

10168975/	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Horizon Medical Products, Inc.
f/k/a NationsCredit Commercial Corporation	Name.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Horizon Way
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	P P P
Corporation-State	City: Manchester State GA ZIP 31816
Other banking association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Georgia
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Franking Bates March 20 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 翼 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	1,972,259 1,645,091
	2,027,221 2,148,230
	1,645,090
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 Yes 🐫 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
3. Name and address of Dany ID Whom Concadobuchus	6. Total number of applications and
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5
concerning document should be mailed:	
	registrations involved:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq.	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs, P.C. Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 A/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000301 1972259 Local Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Storrs, P.C. All Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 A/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000301 1972259 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 A/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000301 1972259 DO NOT US 1 FC:481 40.00 DP 1 100.000 UP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 A/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000301 1972259 DO NOT US 1 FC:481 40.00 DP 1 100.000 UP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-13-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 A/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000301 1972259 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Bank of America, N.A. f/k/a NationsCredit Commercial Corporation (the "Bank"), is the holder of a security interest in all trademarks, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks") owned by or accruing to Horizon Medical Products, Inc., a Georgia corporation, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 1998, recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 1999 at Reel 1844, Frame 0487. The Bank hereby releases and terminates its security interest in all Trademarks of Horizon Medical Products, Inc. listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the 30 day of March, 2001.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Title: Sr Vice President

STATE OF North Carolina)

COUNTY OF macklonburg)

On March 30, 2001 before me, personally appeared Thomas &. Ekens who being by me duly swom, did say that s/he is he. Use Pres. of Bank of America, N.A. and acknowledged said instrument to be her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Bank of America, N.A.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires:

#775968 vl - Horizon/release trademarks2

Schedule A to
Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number/Serial Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration Date
GRICE	1,972,259/ 74-552101	US	Registered	3/25/96
IFM	2,027,221/ 75-059988	US	Registered	10/8/96
Inahara-Pruitt	1,645,090/ 74-066143	US	Registered	6/23/97
Pruitt-Inahara	1,645,091/ 74-066144	CS	Registered	6/21/97
Saf-T-Spand	2,148,230/ 75-109394	US	Registered	1/29/98

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKSONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

APR 1 3 2001

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	AFR J J AFR
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereol.
 Name of conveying party(les): Bank of America, N.A. f/k/a NationsCredit Commercial Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Horizon Medical Products, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other bānking association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ₩ No	Street Address: One Horizon Way City: Manchester State: GA ZIP: 31816 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Georgia
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,972,259
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5
Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Gregory J. Getschman	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	Signature Date